Cases Instituted and Disposed in 2018 in South Tripura Judicial District

SL

No.

Name of the
Court(s)

Cases Instituted in
2018

Cases Disposed of
in 2018

Total
Institution
in 2018

Total Disposal
in 2018

Civil

Criminal

Civil

Criminal

(Civil +
Criminal)

(Civil +
Criminal)

District & Sessions
Judge, South Tripura
District, Belonia

282

181

372

222

463

594

Chief Judicial
Magistrate-cum-Civil
Judge (Sr. Div.),
South Tripura
District, Belonia

16
(transferr
ed 30)

1251

20

1693

1237

1713

Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)
& Asstt. Sessions
Judge, South Tripura
District, Belonia

59

22

23

81

30

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)-
cum-J.M. 1st Class,
Belonia, South
Tripura District

81

1482

61

1629

1563

1690

Judicial Magistrate
1st Class-cum-Civil
Judge (Jr. Div.),
Belonia, South
Tripura District

22

932

23

1205

954

1228

Sub-divisional
Judicial Magistrate-
cum-Civil Judge (Jr.

Div.), Sabroom,

South Tripura

District

1195

1168

1203

1172

Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)-
cum-JM 1st Class,
Sabroom, South
Tripura District

32

729

25

675

761

700

TOTAL

470

5792

528

6599

6262

7127




