Cases Instituted and Disposed in 2018 in South Tripura Judicial District

SI. No.	Name of the Court(s)	Cases Instituted in 2018		Cases Disposed of in 2018		Total Institution in 2018	Total Disposal in 2018
		Civil	Criminal	Civil	Criminal	(Civil + Criminal)	(Civil + Criminal)
1	District & Sessions Judge, South Tripura District, Belonia	282	181	372	222	463	594
2	Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), South Tripura District, Belonia	16 (transferr ed 30)	1251	20	1693	1237	1713
3	Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) & Asstt. Sessions Judge, South Tripura District, Belonia	59	22	23	7	81	30
4	Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)- cum-J.M. 1st Class, Belonia, South Tripura District	81	1482	61	1629	1563	1690
5	Judicial Magistrate 1st Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Belonia, South Tripura District	22	932	23	1205	954	1228
6	Sub-divisional Judicial Magistrate- cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Sabroom, South Tripura District	8	1195	4	1168	1203	1172
7	Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)- cum-JM 1st Class, Sabroom, South Tripura District	32	729	25	675	761	700
	TOTAL	470	5792	528	6599	6262	7127